Program/Faculty

UNDERGRADUATE THREE-YEAR AVERAGE PROGRAM COST*
2009-2010 to 2011-2012
Excludes Amortization of Capital Assets

Diploma Degrees

Agricultural & Food Sciences
Architecture
Environmental Design
Art, School of
History
Studio
Arts
Business, Asper School of
Dentistry
Dentistry?
Dental Hygiene®
Education
Education 2-Year
Music/Education Integrated
Engineering
Environment, Earth, and Resources,
Clayton H. Riddell Faculty of *
Human Ecology®
Kinesiology & Recreation Management
Physical Education

2-Year 3-Year 4-Year 4-Year Advanced

54,322 114,217
29,366

50,079 66,589
55,032 74,843

29,234 38,979

38,710

318,513
122,050

22,952

74,504

38,235 50,981

47,303

41,785

Recreation Management and Community Development 55,714

Kinesiology
Law
Medicine
Medicine?
Medical Rehabilitation
Respiratory Therapy
Music, Marcel A. Desautels Faculty of
Nursing
Pharmacy
Science
Social Work

55,714
72,211

241,934
66,463
51,271
113,032
25,100 71,954
125,640

29,994 39,992

45,899 59,287

1. Program costs are calculated by multiplying the average cost per credit hour in a given faculty by the number of credit hours required to attain a degree.

The number of credit hours that are required for a degree are taken from the General Calendar.
2. The cost for programs in the Faculties of Dentistry and Medicine are calculated by multiplying the cost per standard student by the number of years required to attain a degree.
3. The Diploma program in Dental Hygiene is a two-year program but requires a qualifying year in the Faculties of Arts or Science. These costs reflect the two-year component.

4. Due to the diversity of degrees available through the Clayton H. Riddell Faculty of Environment, Earth, and Resources, these program costs are an approximation based on 90 credit hours

for a three-year degree and 120 credit hours for a four-year degree.
5. In 2009-2010 expenditures in the Faculty of Human Ecology included an extra allocation of funds in Supplies & Expenses and Equipment & Alterations to cover the losses incurred from the fire in the Duff Roblin Building in March 2009.
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4-Year Honours 5-year Integrated

35,081

123,897

50,981

39,992





